DAC081S101
8-Bit Micro Power Digital-to-Analog Converter with
Rail-to-Rail Output
General Description
The DAC081S101 is a full-featured, general purpose 8-bit
voltage-output digital-to-analog converter (DAC) that can
operate from a single +2.7V to 5.5V supply and consumes
just 175 µA of current at 3.6 Volts. The on-chip output

Pin Configuration
20155101 20155102
Ordering Information
Order Numbers Temperature Range Package Top Mark
DAC081S101CIMM −40˚C ≤ TA ≤ +105˚C MSOP X64C
DAC081S101CIMMX −40˚C ≤ TA ≤ +105˚C MSOP Tape-and-Reel X64C
DAC081S101CIMK −40˚C ≤ TA ≤ +105˚C TSOT X65C
DAC081S101CIMKX −40˚C ≤ TA ≤ +105˚C TSOT Tape-and-Reel X65C
DAC081S101EVAL Evaluation Board
SPI™ is a trademark of Motorola, Inc.
June 2005
D
A
C
081S
101
8-B
it
M
icro
P
ow
er
D
igital-to-A
nalog
C
onverter
w
ith
R
ail-to-R
ailO
utput
© 2005 National Semiconductor Corporation DS201551 www.national.com
查询DAC081S101供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
Block Diagram